RESOLUTION NO. 2006-179

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF ELK GROVE AND PARATRANSIT, INC FOR THE PROVISION OF DEMAND RESPONSIVE TRANSIT SERVICES

WHEREAS, Paratransit, Inc has provided demand responsive transit services according to an agreement with the City of Elk Grove since January 2005; and

WHEREAS, the City wishes to continue to contract with Paratransit, Inc to provide regional trips to and from the urbanized Sacramento County; and

WHEREAS, the proposed Agreement will allow the City to continue to provide a high level of ADA paratransit service to its seniors and persons with disabilities that are unable to board the City's fixed-route transit service, and to be in compliance with Federal Transit Administration (FTA) requirements.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager, or his designee to execute an Agreement between the City of Elk Grove and Paratransit, Inc for the Provision of Demand Responsive Transit Services.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 28th day of June 2006.

RICK SOARES, MAYOR of the

CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

REGGY E LACKSON CITY OF ERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

ANTHONY B. MANZANI

CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2006-179

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)	ss
CITY OF ELK GROVE)	

I, Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on June 28, 2006 by the following vote:

AYES 5: COUNCILMEMBERS: Soares, Scherman, Briggs, Cooper, Leary

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

Peggy E Jackson, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California